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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2009/42

Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 24th November 2009

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 24th November 2009. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
— the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address I Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
61.07) Underpants and briefs Mondiale Freight Services Ltd 99 302790C A
61.08) PO Box 53004
62.07) AUCKLAND AIRPORT
62.08)
8201.10.01)  Shovels and spades Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd 99 302792K A
8201.10.09) PO Box 67162
MANUKAU 2241
8201.30.01 Hoes Amalgamated Hardware Merchants Ltd 99 302791A A
PO Box 67162
MANUKAU 2241
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
™M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 2009. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 42) 2009
I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
(a) Inaccordance with Part IT of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in

that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
(b) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 1902.30.01 Dried noodle cake, in retail packages, together with sachets containing Free Free 99 302771G  9/09
flavourings, and/or seasonings; packages may include an item of plastic
tableware, a fork or spoon
A 7320.20.29 Constant force springs Free Free 99 302769E  9/09
FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Ttem Description of Goods No.
2004.90.09 Vegetable samosas 302770J
5107.10.00) Worsted yarns, merino wool blends of spinning counts 2/28 and finer — 4,000kgs 302391F
5107.20.00)
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
™M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
v - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 2009. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Economic Development

Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988

Ministry of Economic Development

List of Products Subject to Anti-dumping Duty
Final Anti-dumping Duties

Canned Peaches originating from South Africa.
Canned Peaches originating from Greece.

Certain Bound Stationery originating from Malaysia.

Diaries originating from the People’s Republic of China and
Malaysia.

Galvanised Wire originating from Malaysia.

Galvanised Wire originating from South Africa.

Hog Bristle Paint Brushes originating from the People’s
Republic of China.

Oral Liquid Paracetamol originating from the Republic of
Ireland.

Peaches in Preserving Liquid originating from the People’s
Republic of China.

Standard Plasterboard originating from the Kingdom of
Thailand.

Reinforcing Steel Bar and Coil originating from the
Kingdom of Thailand.

Full details of the products covered and the applicable
amount of anti-dumping duty are available via the Ministry
of Economic Development website at
http://www.med.govt.nz/templates/StandardSummary__
13567.aspx#goods-subject-to-duties

The information is also available on request to

Trade Rules, Remedies and Tariffs Group

Ministry of Economic Development

PO Box 1473

Wellington 6140

Telephone: (04) 472 0030

Facsimile: (04) 499 8508

Email: traderem @med.govt.nz
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 2009.
ROBIN HILL, Acting Manager, Trade Rules, Remedies and
Tariffs, Competition, Trade and Investment Branch,

Ministry of Economic Development.
208706

Notice of Initiation of Reassessment of
Anti-dumping Duties on Galvanised Wire
From Malaysia

Following the completion of a review, pursuant to section
14(8) of the Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988
(“the Act”), and pursuant to section 14(6) of the Act and
under delegated authority from the Chief Executive of the
Ministry of Economic Development, I hereby give notice
that I have initiated a reassessment of the rate or amount
of anti-dumping duty imposed in respect of imports into
New Zealand of the goods described in the Schedule to this
notice.

Schedule

Goods Subject to Investigation

Country of Origin

Malaysia.

Description of Goods

Galvanised steel wire of high, medium, and low tensile
strength between (and including) 2mm and 4.5mm in
diameter.

The goods are currently classified under Tariff Item
7217.20.10 and Statistical Keys 05L, 07G, O8E, 09C, 11E,
13A, 15H, 16F, 17D, 18B, 25E, 27A, 28K, 29H, 31K, 33F,
35B, 36L, 37)] and 39E, and Tariff Item 7217.20.90 and
Statistical Keys 05D, 07L, 08], 09G, 11J, 13E, 15A, 16K,
17H and 18F, which classifications are provided for
convenience and Customs purposes only, the written
description being dispositive.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of October 2009.

ROBIN HILL, Acting Manager, Trade Rules, Remedies and
Tariffs Group Competition, Trade and Investment Branch.
Invitation for Submissions

Interested parties are invited to make submissions in relation
to the reassessment to the Manager, Trade Rules, Remedies
and Tariffs Group, Competition, Trade and Investment
Branch, Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473,
Wellington 6140, or by emailing traderem@med.govt.nz, or

on the Ministry’s website at http://www.med.govt.nz
go8884
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